AMPLATZER™
PRODUCT PORTFOLIO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ATRIAL SEPTAL DEFECT CLOSURE 1
AMPLATZER™ Septal Occluder 2
AMPLATZER™ Multi-Fenestrated Septal Occluder
– “Cribriform” 4
PATENT FORAMEN OVALE CLOSURE 6

(mm) (B)
Lt Atrial
Disc Diam
(mm) (C)
Waist
Lgth
(mm)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-ASD-004 4 12 16 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-005 5 13 17 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-006 6 14 18 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-007 7 15 19 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-008 8 16 20 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-009 9 17 21 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-010 10 18 22 3 6 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-011 11 21 25 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-012 12 22 26 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-013 13 23 27 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-014 14 24 28 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-015 15 25 29 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-016 16 26 30 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-017 17 27 31 4 7 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-018 18 28 32 4 8 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-019 19 29 33 4 8 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-020 20 30 34 4 9 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-022 22 32 36 4 9 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-024 24 34 38 4 9 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-026 26 36 40 4 10 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-028 28 38 42 4 10 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-030 30 40 44 4 10 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-032 32 42 46 4 12 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-034 34 44 50 4 12 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-036 36 46 52 4 12 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-038 38 48 54 4 12 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-040 40 50 56 4 12 F; 45° Curve
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
3  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Sizing and Device Selection

< 9 Do not implant device
AA
4  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Device Sz/Rt
Atrial Disc  Diam
(mm) (A)
Waist
Length
(mm)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-ASD-MF-018 18 3 8 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-MF-025 25 3 8 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-MF-030 30 3 8 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-MF-035 35 3 9 F; 45° Curve
9-ASD-MF-040 40 3 10 F; 45° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ 45˚ Delivery System 38
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ 45˚ Exchange System 39

CA
10  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Device
Diam at
Descending
Aorta
(mm) (A)
Device
Diam at
Pulmonary
Artery
(mm) (B)
Retention
Skirt
Diam
(mm) (C)
Device
Length
(mm) (D)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-PDA-003 5 4 9 5 5 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-004 6 4 10 7 6 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-005 8 6 12 7 6 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-006 10 8 16 8 6 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-007 12 10 18 8 7 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-008 14 12 20 8 7 F; 180° Curve
9-PDA-009 16 14 22 8 7 F; 180° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ 180˚ Delivery System 38
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ 180˚ Exchange System 39
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-001) 48
11  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Sizing and Device Selection
Measure the diameter of the ductus where the
central portion of the device will be positioned when
completed. Measure the length of the ductus from
the ampulla to the pulmonary artery. Select the
appropriate size according to the device sizing chart.
AMPLATZER™ DUCT
OCCLUDER II
A C
B
Measured Ductus
Diam (mm) < 5 mm 5.1-8 mm 8.1-10 mm 10.1-11 mm 11.1-12 mm
< 2.5 03-04 03-06 04-06 05-06 06-06
2.5-3.5 04-04 04-06 05-06 06-06 06-06
3.6-4.5 05-04 05-06 05-06 06-06 06-06
4.6-5.5 06-04 06-06 06-06 06-06 06-06
Measured Ductus Length
12  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Waist Diam
(mm) (A)
Device Lgth
(mm) (B)
Disc Diam
(mm) (C)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-PDA2-03-04 3 4 9 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-03-06 3 6 9 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-04-04 4 4 10 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-04-06 4 6 10 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-05-04 5 4 11 5 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-05-06 5 6 11 5 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-06-04 6 4 12 5 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2-06-06 6 6 12 5 F; 90° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ LP Delivery System 40
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-001) 48
13  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ DUCT OCCLUDER II
ADDITIONAL SIZES
A C
B
Measured
Ductus Diam (mm)
Measured Ductus Length
3-4 mm 4.1-6 mm 6.1-8 mm
< 2 03-02 03-04 03-06
2.1-3 04-02 04-04 04-06
3.1-4 05-02 05-04 05-06
Sizing and Device Selection
Use angiography to measure the diameter and length
of the PDA. Use the PDA measurements to find the
correct occluder size in table.
14  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder, delivery cable and plastic vise
Model/
Reorder No
Wais
Diam
(mm) (A)
Lgth Btwn
Retention
Discs
(mm) (B)
Disc
Diam
(mm) (C)
Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-PDA2AS-03-02-L 3 2 4.00 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-03-04-L 3 4 4.00 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-03-06-L 3 6 4.00 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-04-02-L 4 2 5.25 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-04-04-L 4 4 5.25 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-04-06-L 4 6 5.25 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-05-02-L 5 2 6.50 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-05-04-L 5 4 6.50 4 F; 90° Curve
9-PDA2AS-05-06-L 5 6 6.50 4 F; 90° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ LP Catheter 41
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-001) 48

For ventricular septal aneurism, use echocardiography to measure the orifice
of the aneurism. The largest diameter = Device  waist size (A)
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Device Sz/
Waist Diam
(mm) (A)
Rt Ventricular
Disc Diam
(mm) (B)
Lt Ventricular
Disc Diam
(mm) (C)
Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-VSD-MEMB-004 4 8 10 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-005 5 9 11 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-006 6 10 12 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-007 7 11 13 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-008 8 12 14 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-009 9 13 15 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-010 10 14 16 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-011 11 15 17 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-012 12 16 18 7 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-013 13 17 19 8 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-014 14 18 20 8 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-015 15 19 21 9 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-016 16 20 22 9 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-017 17 21 23 9 F; 180° Curve
9-VSD-MEMB-018 18 22 24 9 F; 180° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ Delivery System with Pusher Catheter 42
AMPLATZER™ Noodlewire – (9-GW-004) 48
18  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Sizing and Device Selection
n Measure defect size using echocardiography.
n Measure defect size using angiography.
n  Device size is selected which measures 3 mm
above the measurements obtained on
echocardiography.
AMPLATZER™ MUSCULAR
VSD OCCLUDER
BA
C
A B
C
19  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Device Sz/
Waist Diam
(mm) (A)
Disc Diam
(mm) (B)
Waist Lgth
(mm) (C)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-VSD-MUSC-004 4 9 7 5 F; 180° Curve or
6 F; 45° Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-006 6 14 7 6 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-008 8 16 7 6 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-010 10 18 7 6 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-012 12 20 7 7 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-014 14 22 7 8 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-016 16 24 7 8 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
9-VSD-MUSC-018 18 26 7 9 F; 45° or 180°
Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™
45°or 180° Delivery System
38
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ Exchange System
45°or 180° Delivery System
39
AMPLATZER™ Noodlewire – (9-GW-004) 48
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-003) 48
20  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ P.I. MUSCULAR
VSD OCCLUDER
BA
C
A B
C
Sizing and Device Selection
n Measure defect size using echocardiography.
n Measure defect size using angiography.
n  Device size is selected which measures 3 mm
above the measurements obtained on
echocardiography.
21  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder
Model/
Reorder No
Device Sz/
Waist Diam
(mm) (A)
Disc Diam
(mm) (B)
Waist Lgth
(mm) (C)
Min Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-VSDMUSCPI-016 16 26 10 9 F;
45° or 180°Curve
9-VSDMUSCPI-018 18 28 10 9 F;
45° or 180°Curve
9-VSDMUSCPI-020 20 30 10 10 F,
45° Curve
9-VSDMUSCPI-022 22 32 10 10 F,
45° Curve
9-VSDMUSCPI-024 24 34 10 10 F,
45° Curve
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™

26.6-28.5 30 6.5 ≥ 10 36 13 F
24  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder, 145 cm delivery cable, plastic vise
for delivery cable, hemostasis valve, loader, loading
cable and plastic vise for loading cable
Model/
Reorder No
Lobe Diam
(mm) (A)
Disc Diam
(mm) (B)
Lobe Lgth
(mm) (C)
Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-ACP-007-016 16 20 6.5 9 F
9-ACP-007-018 18 22 6.5 10 F
9-ACP-007-020 20 24 6.5 10 F
9-ACP-007-022 22 26 6.5 10 F
9-ACP-007-024 24 30 6.5 13 F
9-ACP-007-026 26 32 6.5 13 F
9-ACP-007-028 28 34 6.5 13 F
9-ACP-007-030 30 36 6.5 13 F
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue™ 45° x 45° Delivery Sheath 43
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-002) 48

AB
26  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 occluder, 145 cm delivery cable, plastic vise
for delivery cable, hemostasis valve, loader, loading
cable and plastic vise for loading cable, sheath adaptor
(16–25 mm devices only)
Model/
Reorder No
Lobe Diam
(mm) (A)
Disc Diam
(mm) (B)
Lobe Lgth
(mm) (C)
Recom’d
Sheath Sz
9-ACP2-007-016 16 22 7.5 12 F or
14 F with
adaptor
9-ACP2-007-018 18 24 7.5 12 F or
14 F with
adaptor
9-ACP2-007-020 20 26 7.5 12 F or
14 F with
adaptor
9-ACP2-007-022 22 28 7.5 12 F or
14 F with
adaptor
9-ACP2-010-025 25 32 10 12 F or
14 F with
adaptor
9-ACP2-010-028 28 35 10 14 F
9-ACP2-010-031 31 38 10 14 F
9-ACP2-010-034 34 41 10 14 F
Recommended Accessories
Accessory Page
AMPLATZER™ Amulet™ Delivery Sheath 43
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire – (9-GW-002) 48

Cath Min
Reqmnts*
Sheath
minimum
Size (Fr)*
Min Internal
Diam Rqrd
(mm/in)
Max
Lgth
(cm)
9-AVP2-003 3 6 5 F 4 1.42/0.056 100
9-AVP2-004 4 6 5 F 4 1.42/0.056 100
9-AVP2-006 6 6 5 F 4 1.42/0.056 100
9-AVP2-008 8 7 5 F 4 1.42/0.056  100
9-AVP2-010 10 7 6 F 5 1.78/0.070  100
9-AVP2-012 12 9 6 F 5 1.78/0.070  100
9-AVP2-014 14 10 8 F 6 2.18/0.086 100
9-AVP2-016 16 12 8 F 6 2.18/0.086  100
9-AVP2-018 18 14 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 100
9-AVP2-020 20 16 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 100
9-AVP2-022 22 18 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 100
 *The AMPLATZER™ Vascular Plug II is delivered using either a sheath or
guide catheter meeting the minimum internal diameter requirements.
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 self-expanding nitinol mesh occlusion

A
33  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 self-expanding nitinol mesh occlusion
device, loader, 155 cm delivery cable and plastic vise
Rim (C) = 2 mm. Device length (D) = 6.5 mm.
Model/
Reorder No
Long Axis
(mm) (A)
Short Axis
(mm) (B)
Delivery
Cath Min
Reqmnts*
Sheath
minimum
Size (Fr)*
Min Internal
Diam Rqrd
(mm/in)
Max
Lgth
(cm)
9-AVP3-042 4 2 6 F 4 1.65/0.065 120
9-AVP3-063 6 3 6 F 4 1.65/0.065 120
9-AVP3-084 8 4 7 F 5 1.83/0.072 120
9-AVP3-103 10 3 7 F 5 1.83/0.072  120
9-AVP3-105 10 5 7 F 5 1.83/0.072  120
9-AVP3-123 12 3 9 F 7 2.49/0.098  120
9-AVP3-125 12 5 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 120
9-AVP3-143 14 3 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 120
9-AVP3-145 14 5 9 F 7 2.49/0.098 120
*The AMPLATZER™ Vascular Plug III is delivered using either a sheath or
guide catheter meeting the minimum internal diameter requirements.
34  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Sizing and Device Selection

Model/
Reorder No
Device
Diam
(mm) (A)
Unconstrained
Device Lgth
(mm) (B)
Rqrd Guidewire
Compatibility
of Diagnostic
Cathetera (in)
Max Lgth of
Delivery System
(cm)
9-AVP038-004 4 10.0 0.038 125
9-AVP038-005 5 10.5 0.038 125
9-AVP038-006 6 11.0 0.038 125
9-AVP038-007 7 12.5 0.038 125
9-AVP038-008 8 13.5 0.038 125
36  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
DELIVERY
SYSTEMS
37  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ TORQVUE™
45˚ AND 180˚ DELIVERY SYSTEMS
Model/
Reorder No
Sheath
Sz
Tip
Angle
Inner Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Usable
Lgth (cm)
Delivery
Cable Lgth
(cm)
9-ITV06F45/60 6 F 45° 2.11/0.08 2.79/0.11 60 110
9-ITV07F45/60 7 F 45° 2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 60 110
9-ITV07F45/80 7 F 45° 2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 80 120
9-ITV08F45/60 8 F 45° 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 60 110
9-ITV08F45/80 8 F 45° 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14  80 120
9-ITV09F45/80 9 F 45° 3.00/0.12 3.81/0.15 80 120
9-ITV10F45/80 10 F 45° 3.30/0.13 4.14/0.16 80 120
9-ITV12F45/80 12 F 45° 3.99/0.16 4.80/0.19 80 120
9-ITV13F45/80 13 F 45° 4.32/0.17 5.13/0.20 80 120
9-ITV05F180/60 5 F 180° 1.83/0.07 2.51/0.10 60 110
9-ITV06F180/60 6 F 180° 2.11/0.08 2.79/0.11 60 110
9-ITV06F180/80 6 F 180° 2.11/0.08 2.79/0.11 80 120
9-ITV07F180/80 7 F 180° 2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 80 120
9-ITV08F180/80 8 F 180° 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 80 120
9-ITV09F180/80 9 F 180° 3.00/0.12 3.81/0.15 80 120
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery cable, delivery sheath, dilator,
hemostasis valve, loader and plastic vise
38  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ TORQVUE™
EXCHANGE SYSTEMS
Model/
Reorder No
Sheath
Sz
Tip
Angle
Inner Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Usable
Lgth
(cm)
9-EITV09F45/80 9 F 45° 3.00/0.12 3.81/0.15 80
9-EITV12F45/80 12 F 45° 3.99/0.16 4.80/0.19 80
9-EITV06F180/80 6 F 180° 2.11/0.08 2.80/0.11 80
9-EITV08F180/80 8 F 180° 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 80
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery sheath, dilator, exchange wire,
hemostasis valve, loader and plastic vise
39  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ TORQVUE™ LP
DELIVERY  SYSTEM
Model/
Reorder No
Cath
Sz
Tip
Angle
Usable
Lgth
(cm)
Inner Diam
of Catheter
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Catheter
(mm/in)
Delivery
Cable Lgth
(cm)
9-TVLP4F90/060 4 F 90° 60 1.17/0.046 1.40/0.055 160
9-TVLP4F90/080 4 F 90° 80 1.17/0.046 1.40/0.055 195
9-TVLP5F90/060 5 F 90° 60 1.50/0.059 1.73/0.068 160
9-TVLP5F90/080 5 F 90° 80 1.50/0.059 1.73/0.068 195
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery cable, delivery catheter,
hemostasis valve, loader and plastic vise
40  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ TORQVUE™ LP
CATHETER
Model/
Reorder No
Cath
Sz
Tip
Angle
Usable
Lgth
(cm)
Inner Diam
of Catheter
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Catheter
(mm/in)
9-TVLPC4F90/080 4 F 90° 80 1.17/0.046 1.40/0.055
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery catheter, hemostasis valve, loader
and self-sealing hemostasis valve
Note: For use with the AMPLATZER™ Duct Occluder II Additional Sizes only,

Sz
Tip
Angle
Inner Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Usable
Lgth
(cm)
Delivery
Cable Lgth
(cm)
9-ITVP07F180/80 7 F 180° 2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 80 135
9-ITVP08F180/80 8 F 180° 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 80 135
9-ITVP09F180/80 9 F 180° 3.00/0.12 3.00/0.15 80 135
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery cable, delivery sheath,
dilator, hemostasis valve, loader, plastic vise and
pusher catheter

device components
43  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ TORQVUE™ 2
DELIVERY SHEATH
Model/
Reorder No
Sheath
Sz
Inner Diam
(mm/in)
Outer Diam
of Sheath
(mm/in)
Sheath Lgth
(cm)
9-TV2-05F120 5 F 1.82/0.072 2.51/0.099 120
9-TV2-06F120 6 F 2.11/0.083 2.79/0.110 120
9-TV2-07F120 7 F 2.44/0.096 3.17/0.125 120
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery sheath and dilator
44  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
ACCESSORIES

9-SB-024 27 25 4.5 7 F 70 0.035
9-SB-034 40 90 5.5 8 F 70 0.035
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 sizing balloon
46  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
AMPLATZER™ SIZING PLATE
Model/
Reorder No Description
9-ASD-SZP Measuring plate with circular openings ranging
from 4 to 38 mm
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 sizing plate
47  |  AMPLATZER™ Product Portfolio
Model/
Reorder No Diam (in) Body
Floppy Tip
Lgth (cms)
Tip
Description
Usable
Lgth (cm)
9-GW-001 0.035 Super Stiff 6 7.5 mm,
Modified
J-tip
260
9-GW-002 0.035 Super Stiff 5 1.5 mm,
Modified
J-tip
260
9-GW-003 0.035 Super Stiff 20 6 mm,
J-tip
300
9-GW-004* 0.035 Soft Tip,
Fixed Core
NA 6 mm,
J-tip
300